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Name of tbe Club

I. BaoastbaJi Vidyapitb Flyiol Club

2. Jamsbedpur Cooperative Flyi OJ Club

J. Rajastban State Flyioa Scbool

4. Government Aviation Training Institute. Bhubaneswal

(c) and (d). Tbe Central Government bas little to do witb tbe closure of a Flying C1ub- because it is for the Management of the Plying Club to take such a decision.
However, tbe Government have received no intimation from the Management of any inactive Club about its cloture.~

Development of Nursing Homes

3713. PROF. SAIFUDDIN SOZ:
Win tbe Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) tbe total amount of money earmarked for Nursing Homes during the Seventh Plao Period; aod •

(b) the percentage of the total money for Health Prolrammes tbat is available for development of Nursing Homes in tbe country?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (KUMARI SARO)
KHAPARDE): <a> and (b). ~bere are no separate fuod, provided or earmarked for development of Nursing Homes in tbe country during tbe Seventh Five Year Plan period.

" G.hlell .. for Traosfer of Teadaers of KeDdrl,. Vhlyalay. Saaaathaa

3715. SHRI SYED SHAHABUDDIN :
Will tbe Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE.
DBVEWPMENT ~ pleased to refer to tbo reply liven in Lot Sabba to UD!5tarred
Qaeation No. 2079 on 31 July J986
reaardinl Transfer policy of KeDdriya Vi4yalaya Sanaatban aDd state:

(~) "betller tber~ bave been inatahc:e in
~ the teDtl'lI 8'Pde~iDes abQvt t ...... e ..

Expenditure (in Rupees)
1983-84 1984-8S 1985·86

46,480 74.620 63.860

712 37,321 1,16,808

Nil Nil Nil

30,073 Nil Nil

of teacbers in Kendriya Vidyalaya Sansa. than were not followed; and

(b) if so, the details of sucb cases durina the last tbree years and the arooods therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND
CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY OF
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA SAHI): (a) and (b). The guidelines laid down fot transfer of teachers in the Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangatban are generally followed. However. during the years 1984-85, 1985-86, and
1986-87, five post·Graduate Teachers who were due for transfer during 1985-86 could not be transferred in that year itself because 'the necessary information Will received from the Regional Offices after tbe annual transfers in that year. However. tbey were transferred during 1986-87.

N.tioDal Institute or u .... Me4ic'aes
i. Ba ... lo,.

3716. SHRI S'YED SHAHABUDDIN :
SHRI H.B. PA TIL:

Will the Minister or HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) tbe propess made towards the establishment of the National Institute of UnaDi Medicines in Ba_lore;

(b) tbe number of Uoaai Medical Colleges in the countr, will their State-wise break-up aDd the total capacity in each colleae;

(c) tho Dumber of Tib 1IUdeGt. "Ito araduated duriDi tile JII' ... Jean .....
St,te,lo4


147 Written Answers NOVEMBBR 27, 1986 Written AnJWers 148

(d) the intake in each State dorin,
1'986 ,

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WBLFARE (KUMAR) SAROJ
KHAPARDE) : (a) The progress made towards the setting up of the National Institute of Unani Medicine at Baogalore is as under:

(i) Th~ State Government is arraDgina to provide suitable temporary accommodatioo for settina up tbe office of the Institute;

(ii) The Government of Karnataka have aareed to make available land for construction of buildings etc.

(iii) Ten posts including tbat of tbe OftIcer on Specia I Duty (08D) have been created. Tbe State Government have been requested to assist in fining up tbe essential posts.

(iv) Budget provision of Rs. 10 lakhs bas been made in tbe B.E. 1986-87 for tbe Institute.

(v) First undergraduate Course is proposed to bet started from the Academic Year 1987-88.

(vi) A Committee has been set up to speed up administrative processes for tbe early fUDCtioning of tbe
Institute.

~) to (d). State-wise information as required is heiDI coHeeted and wilt be laid
00 tbe Table of the Sabha in doe course.

( Tr""tlDlIOlt]
"

Ill .... ,. G8.- betweeD Allalaabad
."Pat_

3'717. SHill ZAINUL BASHER: Will me Minister of WATBIl RESOURCES be "teaw to state :

<a) wbether aDY ICbeme to cbeck. tbe frequent floods in Oan18 river between Allahabad aDd Palo. i. ooder cont\<leratioD of a OOMilBDlDt;

(c) if Dot, the rea.ems tbet'eof'i

THE MINISTER OF WATER RE·
SOURCES (SHRI B. SHANKARANAND) :
(a) and (b). The following sebemcs are under tbe consideration of tbe State Governments:

81. Name of the Scheme Estimated Cost
No.

(Rs. laths)

1 Mohammadabad Ballia 405.00
Bund alool left Bank of Oanga in District Gbazi-
pur (UP)

2. Raising Ballia Bairia 108.24
BUDd on Left Bank of Ganga io District Ballia
(UP)

3. Flood prevention works 330.00 at Allahabad (Phase II)
(UP)

4. Vindhyachal Town Pro- 185.00
tection Works (UP)

5. Mirzapur Town Protection 660.00
Works (UP)

6. Cbunarami Dbarpur 250.00
Marginal Embankment
on Right Bank of Oanla
(UP)

7. Marginal Bmbankment 250.00
. along left bank of Ganga in District Mirzapur (UP)

8. Buxar-Koifwar Embank- S412.83
ment-2nd Revised Estimates in District Rohtas aDd Bbojpur (Bibar)

. 9. Modified Chapra Sonepur 1126.12
Embankment in Cbapra
District (Bibar)

10. Pato. flood Protection 4299.00
Work. (Blnr)

11. Cbapr8 Sonepur Embank. J690.00
ment in Saran DI.trict

(c) POOl DOt ,rile.

